
※

★

◆
▲

【Matsumoto・Shinshimashima St⇔Norikurakogen・Shirahone Onsen】

■2019/11/16～2020/4/16

■Matsumoto→Shinshimashima St→Norikurakogen・Shirahone Onsen
daily daily daily daily ◆daily daily ※ daily ※

Matsumoto Bus terminal Dep. 13:30

Matsumoto IC 13:40
T

r

a

i

n

AK-01 Matsumoto St. Dep. 7:15 10:10 12:09 13:29 ＝ 14:46 15:26 16:44 17:23
AK-14 Shinshimashima St. Arr. 7:49 10:40 12:39 13:59 ＝ 15:17 15:57 17:15 17:54

B
U
S

K-01 Shinshimashima St. Dep. 8:05 10:55 12:50 14:10 15:30 16:10 17:25 18:02
K-06 Azumi Shisho ★ 8:11 11:01 12:56 14:16 15:36 16:16 17:31 18:08
K-17 Azumi Shochugakko 8:11 11:01 12:56 14:16 15:36 16:16 17:31 18:08
K-14 Midono Dam 8:19 11:09 13:04 14:24 15:44 16:24 17:39 18:16
K-16 Nagawado Dam 8:29 11:19 13:14 14:34 15:54 17:49
K-17 Oyako-daki ★ 8:36 11:26 13:21 14:41 16:01 17:56
N-20 Onogawa Gakko 8:46 11:36 13:31 14:51 16:11 18:06
N-24 Bandokoro 8:48 11:38 13:33 14:53 16:13 18:08
N-26 Norikura Hoikuen 8:49 11:39 13:34 14:54 16:14 18:09
N-27 Naranokizaka 8:50 11:40 13:35 14:55 16:15 18:10
N-29 Norikurakogen

Tourist information Center 8:52 11:42 13:37 14:57 16:17 18:12
N-31 Ski Resort Dep. 8:53 11:43 13:38 14:58 16:18 18:13
N-33 Kyukamura Dep. ＝ 11:48 13:43 ＝ 16:23
N-29 Norikurakogen

Tourist information Center 9:04 15:09
R-26 Awanoyu Dep. 9:23 15:28
R-25 Shirahone Onsen Arr. 9:28 15:33

■Shirahone Onsen・NorikuraKogen→Shinshimashima St→Matsumoto
※ daily daily ◆daily daily daily daily daily daily

B
U
S

R-25 Shirahone Onsen Dep. 10:05 15:45
R-26 Awanoyu Dep. 10:10 15:50
N-33 Kyukamura Dep. ＝ 12:00 14:00 ＝

N-29 Norikurakogen
Tourist information Center

Arr. - 10:29 ＝ ＝ 16:09 -
N-31 Ski Resort Arr. 7:24 10:40 12:05 14:05 16:20 18:22
N-29 Norikurakogen

Tourist information Center
Dep. 7:25 10:41 12:16 14:16 16:21 18:23

N-27 Naranokizaka 7:27 10:43 12:18 14:18 16:23 18:25
N-26 Norikura Hoikuen 7:28 10:44 12:19 14:19 16:24 18:26
N-24 Bandokoro 7:29 10:45 12:20 14:20 16:25 18:27
N-20 Onogawa Gakko 7:31 10:47 12:22 14:22 16:27 18:29
K-18 Sawando Ohashi 7:51 ＝ ＝ ＝ ＝ ＝

K-17 Oyako-daki ★ 7:56 10:56 12:31 14:31 16:36 18:38
K-16 Nagawado Dam 8:01 11:01 12:36 14:36 16:41 18:43
K-14 Midono Dam 7:12 7:35 8:11 11:11 12:46 14:46 16:51 18:53
K-17 Azumi Shochugakko 7:20 7:43 8:19 11:19 12:54 14:54 16:59 19:01
K-06 Azumi Shisho ★ 7:20 7:43 8:19 11:19 12:54 14:54 16:59 19:01

19:10K-01 Shinshimashima St. Arr. 7:29 7:52 8:28

8:40

11:28 13:03 15:03 17:08

15:55

T

r

a

i

n

AK-14 Shinshimashima St. Dep. 7:36 7:58 12:07 13:27 15:25 17:22 19:25＝

17:52 19:54AK-01 Matsumoto St. Arr. 8:10 8:29 9:10 12:36 13:56

Matsumoto IC 11:48

＝

・・・  Service From  Dec.14th 2019  to Apr.16th .2020

Matsumoto Bus terminal Arr.

【Contact details for Time table】
　Alpico Kotsu Shinshimashima branch　　☎0263-92-2511

No service on: Sat/Sun/National Holidays
If you take Takayama Line , you need change a bus at Oyakodaki or Azumishisyo mae bus stop.
Bus fare : Azumishisyo  ～Takayama Bus Center　      3,040 yen Oyako-daki～Takayama Bus Center      2,620yen
Direct bus

12:03

Inekoki line is
alighting
passengers only.
you can't take a
bus at bus stop
except 
Shinshimashima  
St

2019年度冬期ダイヤ（英語版） 


